LEADERSHIP CLEVELAND Alumni Association

WELCOME TO LEADERSHIP CLEVELAND ALUMNI

OUR MISSION:

To provide continuing leadership, training and networking opportunities to our members, while supporting the current leadership program.







Alumni Events



Quarterly Lunch & Learn

OPEN TO ALL MEMBERS ON CURRENT TOPICS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS



Mixers

SOCIAL ENRICHMENT TO MAKE NEW CONTACTS AND MINGLE WITH OLD FRIENDS



Service Project

CONTINUE TO GIVE BACK TO THE COMMUNITY



Scholarships

SUPPORT FUTURE LEADERS IN THE LEADERSHIP CLEVELAND PROGRAM

Stay Connected

Leadership Cleveland provided relationships and contacts that are invaluable. The program delivered a broader perspective of our community and helped leaders become more effective and improve their ability to lead. Leadership Cleveland Alumni provides all graduates of the program the opportunity to continue this path, strengthen their community and develop relationships with all alumni.

LEADERSHIP IS A JOURNEY THAT NEVER ENDS.

2023-2024 Board of Directors

President: Adam Osborne

President Elect: Tim Tatum

Secretary: Kristy Snider

Treasurer: Carol Killen

Appointed Board Members:

Ken Dew

Jennifer Pennell-Aslinger

Brad Perkins

David Parris

Jamie Creekmore

Logan Young

Calendar of Events

<u>2023</u>

- Thursday, Sept. 14, 5 p.m. Mixer with 2023-2024 Leadership class @ Chamber
- Thursday, Oct. 12, 4-6 p.m. Mixer @ Mash and Hops
- Thursday, Oct. 19, 11;30 a.m. Lunch and Learn @ Cleveland Utilities
 - Fiber Optics Update
- Thursday, Nov. 9, 4-6 p.m. Mixer @ Just Love Coffee and Tour PIE Center
- Thursday, Dec. 14 4-6 p.m. Mixer @ Inman Social (formerly Bistro)

2024 (locations TBD)

- Thursday, Jan. 11, 4-6 p.m. Mixer
- Thursday, Jan. 18, 11:30 a.m. Lunch and Learn
- Thursday, Feb. 15, 4-6 p.m. Mixer
- Thursday, March 14, 4-6 p.m. Mixer
- Thursday, March 21, 11:30 a.m. Lunch and Learn with Politicians @ Jetport
- Thursday, April 11, 4-6 p.m. Mixer
- Thursday, May 16, 4-6 p.m. Mixer
- Thursday, May 23, 11:30 a.m. Lunch and Learn @ Cleveland Bradley Business Incubator



Membership Application

LEADERSHIP IS A JOURNEY THAT IS MEASURED BY WHAT YOU MAKE OF IT.

ame
ddress
mail
none
mployer/Company
tle

Annual dues are \$125.00. Checks should be made to Leadership Cleveland Alumni

- \$5 of the dues will be given to a designated service project. The project will change yearly.
- You may choose to add an additional amount to sponsor a non-profit or small business professional's Leadership Cleveland class fee that has been in business for at least three years and is a member of the Cleveland/Bradley Chamber of Commerce.
- <u>Dues include all expenses of lunch and learns.</u>

Pay online at ClevelandChamber.com, or pay by mail:

ATTN: Leadership Cleveland Alumni Cleveland/Bradley Chamber of Commerce
P.O. Box 2275, Cleveland TN 37320-2275

Contact Lisa Fain at 423-472-6587 or Ifain@clevelandchamber.com with questions.